GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3545
ANSWERED ON:20.08.2004

UAE EXPORTS
Budholiya Shri Rajnarayan;Chavan Shri Harischandra Deoram

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether some items are being exported to the United Arab Emirates;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the details of the items exported to UAE during the current year and the percentage increase in exports over previous year; and

(d) the extent of foreign exchange earned from export of items to UAE during the last three years, year-wise details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY ( SHRIE.V.K.S. ELANGOVAN)

(a) to (d): A large number of items are being exported from India to the United Arab Emirates (UAE). The details of major items exported to UAE during the last three years, year-wise, are given below:

(value in Million US 3)

S.No. Item Exports Perce- Exports Perce- Exports Perce-

during ntage during ntage during ntage

2001-02 incr- 2002-03 incr- 2003-04 increase ease ease

over over over

prev- prev- prev-

ious ious ious

year year year

1. Gems & Jewellery 542.14 23.2 661.88 22.1 1329.19 100.8

2. Cotton readymade 253.87 (-)32.0 295.66 16.5 425.62 44.0
garments including
accessories

3. Petroleum products 5.64 (-)81.3 398.37 6969.3 330.54 (-)17.0

4. Manmade yarn, fabrics 214.24 28.9 273.48 27.7 329.72 20.6
& made-ups

5. Manufactures of metals 178.51 0.9 204.01 14.3 287.57 41.0
6. Other commodities 73.20 38.1 94.12 28.6 259.13 175.3

7. Plastics & Linoleum 72.72 9.4 75.47 3.8 256.01 239.2
products

8. Machinery & instruments 104.88 (-)4.0 141.00 34.4 246.71 75.0


9. Electronic goods 50.88 19.8 67.52 32.7 99.89 48.0
10. Primary & semi- 47.80 (-)4.9 74.64 56.2 96.77 29.7
finished Iron & Steel

India’s total exports to UAE 2491.79 (-)3.5 3327.48 33.5 5079.98 52.7

Source: Directorate General of Commercial Intelligence & Statistics (DGCI&S)

Country-wise, item-wise details of export is not available for the current year.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY  LOK SABHA
	Answer

